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Official Information Act Request

Thank you for your request under the official information Act 1982 to the Social Wellbeing Agency on
9 May 2023 for information about annual supplier payments. You requested:

| would like an extract of the annual amount spent with all suppliers for the 2021/2022 financial year.
| would like this data in an open format, csv or json formats would be suitable.
| would like the following details provided:

- Supplier Name
- Suppliers NZBN number (if available)
- Total Amount Spent

Please provide the GST Exclusive amount spent.

| believe this information would be readily available via an extract from your Accounts Payable
system.

I have already received similar data from a number of Government organisations, which implies this
information can be treated as open data.

Please find attached as Appendix 1 the Social Wellbeing Agency’s expenditure for external vendors in the
financial year of 2021/22. As requested, this has been provided in the csv format. Please note that the
Social Wellbeing Agency does not record suppliers NZBN number, so this information is not included.

If you are not satisfied with this response, you have a right to seek an investigation or review by the
Ombudsman. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz
or by calling 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response, with your personal details removed, will be proactively published on our
website 30 days from today.

Naku iti noa, na

.

Josh Logan
Advisor, Office of the Chief Executive

Social Wellbeing Agency | Toi Hau Tangata Level 3, 117 Lambton Quay, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 639 Wellington 6140 swa.govt.nz
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http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz/

Row Labels

ADCORP NZLTD

ALLEN & CLARKE

ALSCO FRESH & CLEAN

ALSCO NZ - PALMERSTON NORTH
ASCENT BUSINESS CONSULTING

ASK YOUR TEAM NZLTD

ASSURITY CONSULTING LTD

AULDHOUSE COMPUTER TRAINING LTD
BLUE CARROT

BROLLY AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD (OS)
CENTRIX GROUP LTD

CEPREMAP

CHAPMAN TRIPP

CONFERENCES & EVENTS LTD

CREATIVE LEADERSHIP

DATACOM SYSTEMS LTD

DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS
DEREK WILLIAMSON

DESKTOP OFFICE EQUIPMENT HYGIENE SERVICE
DIVERSITAS LTD

DR NEVILLE ROBERTSON

Dr Sue Carswell

Dr Terry Dobbs

EIGHT WIRE LTD

ELEMENTARY CONSULTING
EPI-INTERACTIVE LTD

FINGO

FRONT PAGE LTD

FUJI FILM NZLTD

FUJIFILM BUSINESS INNOVATION NZ LTD
FUSEWORKS LTD

FUSION VIRTUOSO CAFE & RESTAURANT
GAVIN LOCKWOOD

GBL PERSONNEL LIMITED

Gladly Beyond Ltd

HERRMANN INTERNATIONAL NZ
HOTPRINT LTD

HUMAN RESOURCES INSTITUTE OF NZ INC
IN HOUSE CATERING 2017 LTD

INJURY RAP

INSIDE EXECUTIVE RECRUITMENT
INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION NZ
JENNY HEINE

KAHUNGUNU HEALTH SERVICES CHARITABLE
KAITIAKI RESEARCH AND EVALUATION
KATOALTD

KORN FERRY (NZ)

LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (SSC)
MADISON RECRUITMENT LTD (AUCKLAND)
MANIAPOTO MAORI TRUST BOARD

MARK CREATIVE LTD

MARTIN JENKINS & ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Sum of Sum of FNCL_VAL
$5,022
$19,902
$60
$267
$26,414
$9,750
$23,695
$695
$436
$1,262
$2,000
$19,000
$3,416
$450
$4,250
$340,797
$118,046
$9,620
$3,404
$3,900
$777
$777
$777
$109,813
$4,500
$130
$34,875
$348
$4,748
$1,395
$3,024
$439
$2,160
$6,438
$85,000
$299
$418
$1,161
$1,112
$531
$64,420
$703
$495
$15,000
$777
$777
$1,263
$7,952
$117,850
$1,769
$17,065
$30,421



MBE SERVICES LTD

METHODIST MISSION SOUTHERN
MINISTRY OF BUSINESS INNOVATION & EMPLOY
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT
MOMENTUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD
MORAG WOODLEY

NACFSO

NEDAX SYSTEMS (NZ) LTD

NEW ZEALAND ASSOCIATION OF ECONOMISTS
NICHOLSON CONSULTING LTD

Nouata IT Enterprises Ltd

NZ POST (WELLINGTON)

NZ POST LTD (CS)

NZ POST LTD (CS/NO)

NZ RED CROSS - NATIONAL OFFICE
NZIER

NZME HOLDINGS LTD

NZME PUBLISHING LTD

NZYM LTD

OFFICEMAX

OPSM PTY LTD (MARKET ROAD)
ORBIT CORPORATE TRAVEL

ORBIT CORPORATE TRAVEL (CS)
PEOPLE&CO LTD

PHILANTHROPY NZ

PHILIP STEVENS

POPULATION ASSOCIATION OF NZ
PRESBYTERIAN SUPPORT NORTHERN
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
RATIONALE LTD

RECRUITMENT & PERFORMANCE CONSULTING
Redvespa Consultants Ltd

RIW HEALTH LIMITED

ROBT. JONES HOLDINGS LTD

ROSIE'S CANTINA - KAPURA
SEASONED AND DRESSED LTD
SELECT COMMITTEE NEWS
SILVERSTRIPE LTD

SOUTH PACIFIC PRIDE LIMITED
SPECSAVERS HEAD OFFICE
SPECSAVERS OPTOMETRISTS WELLINGTON
STARFISH CONSULTING LTD
STATISTICS NZ

STUFF LTD

TASKA

TAXICHARGE NZ LIMITED

TE KUPENGA WHAKAOTI MAHI PATUN
TE PAPA TONGAREWA

TE WHANAU O WAIPAREIRA TRUST
TENZING LTD

THE CURIOUS HARE

THE INSPIRING COMMUNITIES TRUST

$171
$34,688
$12
$336,032
$3,294
$335,755
$400
$2,100
$80
$650
$50,109
$44.,400
$212
$35

$4
$287
$46,500
$115
$118
$4,063
$6,301
$304
$170
-$873
$87,609
$10,200
$1,500
$780
$6,500
$77,903
$20,053
$1,500
$83,435
$926
$268,496
$870
$285
$2,000
$300,048
$480
$326
$304
$120,638
$20,000
$508
$19,728
$1,021
$1,554
$2,622
$777
$80,410
$2,299
$179



THE KNOWLEDGE WAREHOUSE LTD
THE METHODIST MISSION - DUNEDIN
THE NZ HERALD (1 of 2)(USE 257292)
THE UNIVERSITY OF AUCKLAND

THE UNIVERSITY OF WAIKATO

TOP DRAWER CONSULTANTS
UMBRELLA

VICTORIA UNIVERSITY OF WELLINGTON
VITAE

VODAFONE

WAIHOANGA RIVER LODGE & RETREAT
WELLINGTON CATHEDRAL OF ST PAUL
WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL
WELLINGTON ROWING CLUB INC
WELLINGTON UNI-PROFESSIONAL LTD
WERA AOTEAROA CHARITABLE TRUST
WHOS ON LOCATION LTD

WILD BAMBOO LTD

WORKSAFEREPS

ZX SECURITY LTD

$132,838
$26,688
$348
$50,420
$51,200
$1,000
$3,750
$4,252
$492
$6,754
$1,200
$465
$417
$2,239
$3,562
$398
$840
$12,240
$1,710
$61,387
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