

7 June 2023

9(2)(a)

## **Official Information Act Request**

Thank you for your request under the official information Act 1982 to the Social Wellbeing Agency on 9 May 2023 for information about annual supplier payments. You requested:

I would like an extract of the annual amount spent with all suppliers for the 2021/2022 financial year. I would like this data in an open format, csv or json formats would be suitable. I would like the following details provided:

- Supplier Name
- Suppliers NZBN number (if available)
- Total Amount Spent

Please provide the GST Exclusive amount spent.

I believe this information would be readily available via an extract from your Accounts Payable system.

I have already received similar data from a number of Government organisations, which implies this information can be treated as open data.

Please find attached as Appendix 1 the Social Wellbeing Agency's expenditure for external vendors in the financial year of 2021/22. As requested, this has been provided in the csv format. Please note that the Social Wellbeing Agency does not record suppliers NZBN number, so this information is not included.

If you are not satisfied with this response, you have a right to seek an investigation or review by the Ombudsman. Information about how to make a complaint is available at <a href="www.ombudsman.parliament.nz">www.ombudsman.parliament.nz</a> or by calling 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response, with your personal details removed, will be proactively published on our website 30 days from today.

Nāku iti noa, nā

Josh Logan

Advisor, Office of the Chief Executive

Row Labels	Sum of Sum of FNCL_VAL
ADCORP NZ LTD	\$5,022
ALLEN & CLARKE	\$19,902
ALSCO FRESH & CLEAN	\$60
ALSCO NZ - PALMERSTON NORTH	\$267
ASCENT BUSINESS CONSULTING	\$26,414
ASK YOUR TEAM NZ LTD	\$9,750
ASSURITY CONSULTING LTD	\$23,695
AULDHOUSE COMPUTER TRAINING LTD	\$695
BLUE CARROT	\$436
BROLLY AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD (OS)	\$1,262
CENTRIX GROUP LTD	\$2,000
CEPREMAP	\$19,000
CHAPMAN TRIPP	\$3,416
CONFERENCES & EVENTS LTD	\$450
CREATIVE LEADERSHIP	\$4,250
DATACOM SYSTEMS LTD	\$340,797 \$418,046
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS	\$118,046
DEREK WILLIAMSON DESKTOP OFFICE EQUIPMENT HYGIENE SERVICE	\$9,620 \$3,404
DIVERSITAS LTD	\$3,404 \$3,000
DR NEVILLE ROBERTSON	\$3,900 \$777
Dr Sue Carswell	\$777 \$777
Dr Terry Dobbs	\$777 \$777
EIGHT WIRE LTD	\$109,813
ELEMENTARY CONSULTING	\$4,500
EPI-INTERACTIVE LTD	\$130
FINGO	\$34,875
FRONT PAGE LTD	\$348
FUJI FILM NZ LTD	\$4,748
FUJIFILM BUSINESS INNOVATION NZ LTD	\$1,395
FUSEWORKS LTD	\$3,024
FUSION VIRTUOSO CAFE & RESTAURANT	\$439
GAVIN LOCKWOOD	\$2,160
GBL PERSONNEL LIMITED	\$6,438
Gladly Beyond Ltd	\$85,000
HERRMANN INTERNATIONAL NZ	\$299
HOTPRINT LTD	\$418
HUMAN RESOURCES INSTITUTE OF NZ INC	\$1,161
IN HOUSE CATERING 2017 LTD	\$1,112
INJURY RAP	\$531
INSIDE EXECUTIVE RECRUITMENT	\$64,420
INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION NZ	\$703
JENNY HEINE	\$495
KAHUNGUNU HEALTH SERVICES CHARITABLE	\$15,000
KAITIAKI RESEARCH AND EVALUATION	\$777
KATOA LTD	\$777
KORN FERRY (NZ)	\$1,263
LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (SSC)	\$7,952
MADISON RECRUITMENT LTD (AUCKLAND)	\$117,850
MANIAPOTO MAORI TRUST BOARD	\$1,769
MARK CREATIVE LTD	\$17,065
MARTIN JENKINS & ASSOCIATES LIMITED	\$30,421

MBE SERVICES LTD	\$171
METHODIST MISSION SOUTHERN	\$34,688
MINISTRY OF BUSINESS INNOVATION & EMPLOY	φο <del>-</del> 1,000 \$12
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT	\$336,032
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT	\$3,294
MOMENTUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD	\$335,755
MORAG WOODLEY	\$400
NACFSO	\$2,100
NEDAX SYSTEMS (NZ) LTD	\$80
NEW ZEALAND ASSOCIATION OF ECONOMISTS	\$650
NICHOLSON CONSULTING LTD	\$50,109
Nouata IT Enterprises Ltd	\$44,400
NZ POST (WELLINGTON)	\$212
NZ POST LTD (CS)	\$35
NZ POST LTD (CS/NO)	\$4
NZ RED CROSS - NATIONAL OFFICE	\$287
NZIER	\$46,500
NZME HOLDINGS LTD	\$115
NZME PUBLISHING LTD	\$118
NZYM LTD	\$4,063
OFFICEMAX	\$6,301
OPSM PTY LTD (MARKET ROAD)	\$304
ORBIT CORPORATE TRAVEL	\$170
ORBIT CORPORATE TRAVEL (CS)	-\$873
PEOPLE&CO LTD	\$87,609
PHILANTHROPY NZ	\$10,200
PHILIP STEVENS	\$1,500
POPULATION ASSOCIATION OF NZ	\$780
PRESBYTERIAN SUPPORT NORTHERN	\$6,500
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	\$77,903
RATIONALE LTD	\$20,053
RECRUITMENT & PERFORMANCE CONSULTING	\$1,500
Redvespa Consultants Ltd	\$83,435
RIW HEALTH LIMITED	\$926
ROBT. JONES HOLDINGS LTD	\$268,496
ROSIE'S CANTINA - KAPURA	\$870
SEASONED AND DRESSED LTD	\$285
SELECT COMMITTEE NEWS	\$2,000
SILVERSTRIPE LTD	\$300,048
SOUTH PACIFIC PRIDE LIMITED	\$480
SPECSAVERS HEAD OFFICE	\$326
SPECSAVERS OPTOMETRISTS WELLINGTON	\$304
STARFISH CONSULTING LTD	\$120,638
STATISTICS NZ	\$20,000
STUFF LTD	\$508
TASKA	\$19,728
TAXICHARGE NZ LIMITED	\$1,021
TE KUPENGA WHAKAOTI MAHI PATUN	\$1,554
TE PAPA TONGAREWA	\$2,622
TE WHANAU O WAIPAREIRA TRUST	\$777
TENZING LTD	\$80,410
THE CURIOUS HARE	\$2,299
THE INSPIRING COMMUNITIES TRUST	\$179

THE KNOWLEDGE WAREHOUSE LTD	\$132,838
THE METHODIST MISSION - DUNEDIN	\$26,688
THE NZ HERALD (1 of 2)(USE 257292)	\$348
THE UNIVERSITY OF AUCKLAND	\$50,420
THE UNIVERSITY OF WAIKATO	\$51,200
TOP DRAWER CONSULTANTS	\$1,000
UMBRELLA	\$3,750
VICTORIA UNIVERSITY OF WELLINGTON	\$4,252
VITAE	\$492
VODAFONE	\$6,754
WAIHOANGA RIVER LODGE & RETREAT	\$1,200
WELLINGTON CATHEDRAL OF ST PAUL	\$465
WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL	\$417
WELLINGTON ROWING CLUB INC	\$2,239
WELLINGTON UNI-PROFESSIONAL LTD	\$3,562
WERA AOTEAROA CHARITABLE TRUST	\$398
WHOS ON LOCATION LTD	\$840
WILD BAMBOO LTD	\$12,240
WORKSAFEREPS	\$1,710
ZX SECURITY LTD	\$61,387
	Ţ